ORDERING INFORMATION
MOUNTING OPTIONS
▪ Available in 3000k (warm white), 4000K (neutral white) and
5000K (cool white).*
▪ Long-life LEDs provide 69,000 hours of operation with at
least 70% of initial lumen output (L70).
**
▪ Delivers 1,570 lumens & 105 lumens per watt (LPW) at

Lumens
1,570
1,615
1,667
Lumens /
Watt
105
108
111
Mounting
Options
Y = Yoke Mount
K = Knuckle Mount
Example: LEDMPAL15-Y-3K + MPAL15-FGS
Weight: 1 lb.
LEDMPAL15 15 Watt Multi-Purpose LED Area Light
STANDARD

WET
IP65 1kV

Zone Lumens %
FL - Front - Low (0-30) 260 16%
FM - Front - Medium (30-60) 502 30%
FH - Front - High (60-80) 94 6%
FVH - Front - Very High (80-90) 6 0%
Total Forward Light 862 52%
BL - Back - Low (0-30) 254 15%
BM - Back - Medium (30-60) 459 28%
BH - Back - High (60-80) 86 5%
BVH - Back - Very High (80-90) 5 0%
Total Back Light 804 48%
UL - Up Light - Low (90-100) 0 0%
UH - Up Light - High (100-180) 1 0%
Total Up Light 1 0%
Total Lumens 1,667 100%
LEDMPAL15-4K 4000k 1,615 15 > 80 108 0.13 0.06 0.05 120-277 > 90% < 20% 69,000
Model
Color
Temperature
Luminaire
Lumens
Luminaire
Watts
Lumens
Per Watt
Input Current (A)
120V 240V 277V
CRI 1
Power
Factor
LEDMPAL15-5K (1,667 Lumens, Type V Distribution)
LEDMPAL15-5K 5000k 1,667 15 > 80 111 0.13 0.06 0.05 120-277 > 90% < 20% 69,000
Notes:
▪ Isofootcandle plots depict
initial footcandles at grade.
▪ Gridlines represent units of
mounting height of 25 feet.
ELECTRICAL DATA
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
BUG Rating:  B1-U1-G0
LEDMPAL15
1 Color rendering index.
2 All 50-60Hz.
3 Total harmonic distortion.
4 L70 refers to the number of hours at which lumen output declines to 70% of the initial level. L70 hours are IES TM-21-11 calculated hours.
Input
Voltage2 THD 3
L70
Hours 4
LEDMPAL15-3K 3000k 1,570 15 > 80 105 0.13 0.06 0.05 120-277 > 90% < 20% 69,000
15 Watt Multi-Purpose LED Area Light
NEMA Floodlight
Type Data
Field Angles:

FEATURES
30 Watt Multi-Purpose LED Area Light
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model
LEDMPAL30
Color
Temperature
3K = 3000k
4K = 4000k
5K = 5000k
Luminaire
Watts
30
Luminaire
Lumens
3,453
3,586
3,718
Lumens /
Watt
115
120
124
Mounting
Options
Y = Yoke Mount
K = Knuckle Mount
Example: LEDMPAL30-Y-3K + MPAL30-FGS
Shields & Wire Guards
(See Line Drawings Below)
MPAL30-FGS = Full Glare Shield, 15W
MPAL30-HGS = Half Glare Shield, 15W
MPAL30-WG = Wire Guard, 15W
1 Color rendering index.
2 All 50-60Hz.
3 Total harmonic distortion.
4 L70 refers to the number of hours at which lumen output declines to 70% of the initial level. L70 hours are IES TM-21-11 calculated hours.
Zone Lumens %
FL - Front - Low (0-30) 458 12%
FM - Front - Medium (30-60) 1,025 28%
FH - Front - High (60-80) 326 9%
FVH - Front - Very High (80-90) 34 1%
Total Forward Light 1,843 50%
BL - Back - Low (0-30) 466 13%
BM - Back - Medium (30-60) 1,041 28%
BH - Back - High (60-80) 330 9%
BVH - Back - Very High (80-90) 34 1%
Total Back Light 1,871 50%
UL - Up Light - Low (90-100) 1 0%
UH - Up Light - High (100-180) 4 0%
Total Up Light 4 0%
Total Lumens 3,718 100%
LEDMPAL30 30 Watt Multi-Purpose LED Area Light
75’
0’
25’
50’
75’
75’ 50’ 25’ 0’ 75’ 50’ 25’
25’
50’
Notes:
▪ Isofootcandle plots depict
initial footcandles at grade.
▪ Gridlines represent units of
mounting height of 25 feet.
ELECTRICAL DATA
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
BUG Rating:  B1-U1-G1
Foot Candles
5.0

Maximum Candela = 1,235
1,235
926
617
309
30 0
60
90
20 10
50
70
80
40
Luminaire
Orientation:
LEDMPAL30-4K 4000k 3,586 30 > 80 120 0.25 0.13 0.11 120-277 > 90% < 20% 69,000
Model
Color
Temperature
Luminaire
Lumens
Luminaire
Watts
Lumens
Per Watt
Input Current (A)
120V 240V 277V
CRI 1
Power
Factor
LEDMPAL30-5K 5000k 3,718 30 > 80 124 0.25 0.13 0.11 120-277 > 90% < 20% 69,000
Input
Voltage2 THD 3
L70
Hours 4
LEDMPAL30-3K 3000k 3,453 30 > 80 115 0.25 0.13 0.11 120-277 > 90% < 20% 69,000
LEDMPAL15-5K (1,667 Lumens, Type V Distribution)
Luminaire
Orientation:
Shields

Lumens /
Watt
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Color
Temp.
3K = 3000k
4K = 4000k
5K = 5000k
3K = 3000k
4K = 4000k
5K = 5000k
Options*
(Order Separately)
Examples: (Slip-Fitter, Type III): LEDMPAL80-T-4K-T3 + LEDMPAL-SF-80/300
(Yoke, Type V): LEDMPAL80-Y-4K (no options available)
(Arm, NEMA 7H x 7V) LEDMPAL80-T-4K + LEDMPAL-A-80/300
LEDMPAL-SF-80/300 = Slip-Fitter Mount
LEDMPAL-A-80/300 = Steel Arm Mount
MPAL80/100/150-FGS = Full Glare Shield
MPAL80/100/150-HGS = Half Glare Shield
MPAL80/100/150-WG = Wire Guard
Mounting
Type
T = Trunnion*
Y = Yoke
9,257
10,307
10,542
9,725
10,033
10,342
116
129
132
122
125
129
* Note: For Slip-Fitter or Steel Arm mounting, order a luminaire with the standard Trunnion mount installed (LEDMPAL80-T), and either the Slip-Fitter (LEDMPAL-SF-80/300) or Steel Arm
(LEDMPAL-A-80/300). The Slip-Fitter and Steel Arm mounts are shipped in separate cartons than the luminaire, and are field-installed after removing the standard Trunnion mount.
** Note: Type V distribution is standard, and requires no order suffix (see example above). For NEMA flood 7H x 7V distributions, order the Type V option.
Project:
Type:

80 Watt Multi-Purpose LED Area Light
Notes:
▪ Isofootcandle plots depict
initial footcandles at grade.
▪Gridlines represent units of
mounting height of 25 feet.
Foot Candles
5.0
2.0
1.0
0.5
0.2
0.1
Luminaire
Orientation:
LEDMPAL80 80 Watt Multi-Purpose LED Area Light
Horizontal
Vertical
Maximum Candela = 3,451
3,451

0.63
0.63
0.63
0.46
0.46
0.46
0.46
75’
0’
25’
50’
75’
75’50’25’0’75’ 50’ 25’
25’
50’
LEDMPAL220 220 Watt Multi-Purpose LED Area Light
Horizontal
Vertical
Maximum Candela = 9,388
9,388